



Nevada Advisory Committee on Traffic Safety (NVACTS) Notice of Public Meeting AGENDA

Tuesday, August 17, 2021, 1:30-4:00PM Las Vegas: Building B Training Room, NDOT District 1 (123 E. Washington Avenue) Carson City: Conference Room B, Roop Street Annex, NDOT HQ (1263 S. Stewart Street) Virtual: Teams Link Conference ID: 679 882 53# Call-in:702-780-6673

- Welcome
- Call to Order/Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment

The first public comment is limited to comments on items on the agenda. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under public comment period unless the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an action item. The Chair of the Committee will impose a time limit of three (3) minutes.

- Traffic Safety in Nevada (*Information*)
 Presentation on statewide traffic crash data and the monthly fatal crash report.
- NVACTS Overview (Information/Discussion)
 Overview of the roles and responsibilities of NVACTS as defined in AB54.
- 6. State Judicial Outreach Liaison (*Information*)
 Introduce Nevada's State Judicial Outreach Liaison.
- 7. Key Committee Actions (*Information/Discussion*)
 Introduce and discuss upcoming action items for the Committee, including Committee By-laws and nomination for Committee Chair and Vice Chair
- 8. Nevada Highway Safety Plans (*Information*)
 Overview on Nevada's Highway Safety Plans, Zero Fatalities, and the Nevada Traffic Safety Summit.
- 9. 2021 Legislative Session Key Takeaways (*Information/Discussion*) Overview of how the legislative process relates to traffic safety.
- 10. Open Discussion / Next Meeting Date (Information/Discussion)
- 11. Public Comment

This public comment period is for any matter that is within the jurisdiction of the public body. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under public comment period unless the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an action item. The Chair of the Committee will impose a time limit of three (3) minutes.

12. Adjourn Meeting (*Possible Action*)





Notes:

- Items on the agenda may be taken out of order.
- The Committee may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.
- The Committee may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.
- The Committee will limit public comments to three (3) minutes per speaker and may place other reasonable restrictions on the time, place, and manner of the public comments based upon viewpoint.
- In lieu of in-person attendance, members of the public may submit public comment utilizing NDOT's online public comment form by clicking the following link: Public Comment Form.

Public Comment received by 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time) on the business day (excluding State holidays) prior to the meeting will be provided to the Committee for their review prior to the meeting and will be entered into the permanent record.

Public Comment received after 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time) on the business day (excluding State holidays) prior to the meeting and prior to 5:00 P.M. (Pacific Time) on the day of the meeting will be included in the permanent record.

To be in compliance with the three (3) minute public comment rule, the online Public Comment Form comments will be limited to 450 words.

- Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Mike Colety, Kimley-Horn at (702) 862-3609 or mike.colety@kimley-horn.com as soon as possible and at least two (2) days in advance of the meeting.
- This meeting is also expected to be available via video-conferencing at the Nevada Department of Transportation District I Office located at 123 East Washington, Las Vegas. Public comment may be provided at that location.
- Copies of non-confidential supporting materials provided to the Committee are available upon request. Request for such supporting materials should be made to Mike Colety, Kimley-Horn at (702) 862-3609 or mike.colety@kimley-horn.com. Such supporting material is available at 1263 South Stewart Street, Carson City, Nevada 89712 and, if available online, at https://www.dot.nv.gov/.

This Agenda was posted at the following locations: https://www.dot.nv.gov/doing-business/public-involvement-information

Nevada Dept. of Transportation 1263 S. Stewart Street Carson City, Nevada Governor's Office Capitol Building Carson City, Nevada Nevada Dept. of Transportation 123 E. Washington Las Vegas, Nevada Nevada State Personnel 555 E. Washington Las Vegas, Nevada Washoe County Courthouse 75 Court Street Reno, Nevada RTC Admin. Building 600 S. Grand Central Pkwy Las Vegas, Nevada